
 
Analytical Tests  Specification  
Acid Value  
Iodine Value  
Saponification Vale 
Water 

 
 
 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product Name Isopropyl Myristate  
INCI Name  Isopropyl Myristate 
CAS#  110-27-0 
Lot Number 43149     
Manufacture Date 11/2022                
Re-test Date 11/2025                   

Disclaimer: This information relates only to the specific material designated and may not be valid for such material used in combination
with any other materials or in any other process. Such information is to be the best of the company’s knowledge and believed accurate and

reliable as of the date indicated. However, no representation, warranty or guarantee of any kind, express or implied, is made as to its
accuracy, reliability or completeness and we assume no responsibility for any loss, damage or expense, direct or consequential, arising out
of use. It is the user’s responsibility to satisfy himself as to the suitableness & completeness of such information for his own particular use.
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Result
1.0 max.  
1.0 max g I2/100g 
202.0-212.0 mg KOH/g   
0.10 max %(m/m) 

0.1  
0.1  
208  
0.02  

 
STABILITY AND STORAGE:

Keep in tightly closed container in a cool and dry place, protected from sunlight. When 
stored for more than 36 months, quality should be checked before use.

As it is electronically generated document, hence no signature required.

Cloud Point 
APHA 

2 max.  
25 max. 

-2  
9  

Isopropyl C14 
Density 20°C 

98.0 min. %(m/m) 
0.850 - 0.855 g/ml 

99.3  
0.854  

Refractive Index 20°C 1.4340 - 1.4370  1.4347 
Odour  
Ash  

-  
0.10 max. %(m/m) 

CONFORMS 
< 0.10 

Dynamic viscosity 20°C  
Identification B 

5.0 - 6.0 cP 
-  

99.7  
CONFORMS 


