

- i Import and distrubition for Serbia: Avena Lab Farmadria d.o.o.
- info@avenalab.com
- +381 (0) 69 / 55 65 029
- www.avenalab.com

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product Name	Isopropyl Myristate
INCI Name	Isopropyl Myristate
CAS#	110-27-0
Lot Number	43149
Manufacture Date	11/2022
Re-test Date	11/2025

Analytical Tests	Specification	Result
Acid Value	1.0 max.	0.1
Iodine Value	1.0 max g I2/100g	0.1
Saponification Vale	202.0-212.0 mg KOH/g	208
Water	0.10 max %(m/m)	0.02
Cloud Point	2 max.	-2
APHA	25 max.	9
Isopropyl C14	98.0 min. %(m/m)	99.3
Density 20°C	0.850 - 0.855 g/ml	0.854
Refractive Index 20°C	1.4340 - 1.4370	1.4347
Odour	-	CONFORMS
Ash	0.10 max. %(m/m)	< 0.10
Dynamic viscosity 20°C	5.0 - 6.0 cP	99.7
Identification B	-	CONFORMS

STABILITY AND STORAGE:

Keep in tightly closed container in a cool and dry place, protected from sunlight. When stored for more than 36 months, quality should be checked before use.

As it is electronically generated document, hence no signature required.